Scenario 1 - Project Readiness



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Readiness Scenario DRAFT

Proponent(s) TIP ID Proiect Name MassDOT | Investment MAPC Evaluation Programmed | TRD: Design Status e Saus Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Other Non- g:;ﬁ:;v:g;;g‘_ Cost
P d District | Category | Subregion Score Year(s) (as of 2/8/2023) d FFY 2023 FFY 2023 FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY2025  FFY 2025 | FFY2026  FFY 2026 | FFY 2027 FFY 2027 FFY 2028  Target Funds 28) Change
oY
Acton $12702 .'?:Q%ELE PARKING ALONG THE BRUCE FREEMAN RAIL 3 cc MAGIC 58 2023 N/A Connections: $8,017 $8,017 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,017 $0
- FRAMINGHAM- TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION AT PSAE Receed
Framingham | 608889 |c o Y ENTRAL STREET 3 Il MWRGC 41 2023 PS&E (0B108/2022) $2,484,704  $2,576,265 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,484,704]  ($91,561)
. WILMINGTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ) TUO70 TTEtRAgE
Wimington | 609253 || e\ *STREET (ROUTE 129) AND WOBURN STREET 4 Il NSPC 53 2023 Final Comments to DE[ ~ $6,441,358  §7,031,311 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,441,358|  ($589,953)
. )
Peabody 608933 |PEABODY- REHABILITATION OF CENTRAL STREET 4 cs NSTF 61 2023 75% (Si,/_"’ 27;3”;‘2“(‘)52‘1) $15,219,860  $15,396,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,219,860( ($177,028)
5
Beverly 608348 |BEVERLY- RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE STREET 4 cs NSTF 66 2023 75% 7(512‘/1*(;’/23’2"19)" $8,839,401  $9,590,507 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,755,531 $12,504,932| ($751,106)
Comimarity
Medford $12696 |BLUEBIKES SYSTEM EXPANSION 4 cc icc 78 2023 0% Connections: $145,821 $145,821 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $145,821 $0
Sty
Salem $12698 |BLUEBIKES SYSTEM EXPANSION 4 cc NSTF 77 2023 0% Connections: $119,629 $119,629 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $119,629 $0
Sty
Belmont $12704 |CHENERY MIDDLE SCHOOL BICYCLE PARKING 4 cc icc 49.75 2023 0% Connections: $8,289 $8,289 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,289 $0
O OO TN T E S G IO I OV SN T AW OOTE TS 7 t-ackage
Norwood 606130 |1A & UPLAND ROAD/WASHINGTON STREET & PROSPECT 5 Il TRIC 47 2023 PS&E Comments to DE| ~ $7,952,280  $8,313,713 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,952,280|  ($361.433)
AT RN AR o v e T Ao TOGSHRRRAGE
Dedham 607899 |BUSSEY STREET, INCLUDING SUPERSTRUCTURE 6 cs TRIC 35 2023 Final Comments to DE|  $6,130,676  $6,130,676 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,165,266 $8,295,942 $0
AR RO ANECRRE PRE SRR R T WG Rr TOGSPERAGE
Winthrop 607244 |ALONG WINTHROP STREET & REVERE STREET 6 cs icc 54 2023 75% Received $6,779,797  $6,966,825 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,779,797|  ($187.028)
BO3 R R ROV IV T O DO TS TN S TR T RS
Boston 606453 |FROM INTERSECTION OF BROOKLINE AVENUE & PARK 6 cs icc 60 2023 25% (‘; 129/12021) $0 $0| $8,665,052 $0 $0  $8,665,052 $0 $0 $0 $8,665,052 $0
A ] s
Quincy 608707 |QUINCY- RECONSTRUCTION OF SEA STREET 6 cs icc 40 2023 100% Comments to DE| ~ $12,166,638  $12,574,637 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,166,638| ($407,999)
Sofrmatmy
Cambridge | $12695 E;giz's'ﬁgsl\fmﬂo“ REPLACEMENT AND SYSTEM 6 cc icc 78 2023 0% Connections: $349,608 $349,608 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $349,608 $0
TS 7 t-ackage
Littleton 609054 |LITTLETON- RECONSTRUCTION OF FOSTER STREET 3 cs MAGIC 38 2024 100% Received $0 $3,992,645 $5,370,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,992,645| ($1,378,305)
ASHLAND- REHABILITATION AND RAIL CROSSING ) 25% submitted
Ashland IR | e T T e 3 cs MWRC 38 2024 25% (2/412020) $0 $1,222,315 $0 $0 $1,222,315 $0 $0 $0 $1,222,315 $0
; IPSWICH- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON . 25% resubmitted
Ipswich 605743 R 4 cs NSTF 48 2024 25% (116/2020) $0 $5,490,888 $0 $0 $0 $0  $5,490,888 $0 $0 $5,490,888 $0
Peabody 609211 |PEABODY- INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY EXTENSION 4 BP NSTF 34 2024 75% DPH (6/22/2022) $0 $3,922,122 $5,221,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,922,122| ($1,299,428)
Lynn 609252 |LYNN- REHABILITATION OF ESSEX STREET 4 cs icc 66 2024 Approved Pa‘; g%ﬁgd $0 $17,602,000 $0 $0  $19,698,640 $0 $0 $0 $17,602,000| (52,096,640)
TR E TS CTTUR T = CORNIDOR I ROV EWEN TS RO eI
MassDOT 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 cs SsC 37 2024 100% Complete $0 $12,509,786 $17,611,835 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786| ($5,102,049)
BT 20 CROM AEEALINAR STRECT T LA PP AR
MassDOT 603739 ‘:‘LREX'&EQM CCNSIRUCTICNC RO S BOUE 5 M SWAP 55 2024 75% Comments to DE $0 $15,587,884 $20,922,344 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,587,884| ($5,334,460)
N T OIN YV BT O DT R ETTABTE AT TON T2 o AR
MassDOT 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 cs icc N/A 2024 75% Received $0 $22,725,820 $22,725,820 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820 $0
MBTA $12706 |FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 6 ™ icc N/A 2024 0% MBTA Project $0 $6,400,000 $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000 $0
VOB TN T E S G MO RGOS TROG IO N AT OO PRC aomroved
MassDOT 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 Il NSPC 52 2025 Approved a1 s " $0 $0 $1,555,200  $1,497,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200 $57,600
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUGTION OF N PRC approved
Peabody 610544 |1 o DENCE GREENWAY AT 195 AND ROUTE 1 4 BP NSTF 53 2025 25% (1219/2019) $0 $0 $6,334,200  $6,099,600 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200]  $234,600
VOO RN ROAD YA AN D TN RO E G T IO PRC approved
Woburn 610662 |IMPROVEMENTS AT WOBURN COMMON, ROUTE 38 4 cs NSPC 75 2025 Approved (1219/2019) $0 $0 $15,530,400 $0 $0  $14,955,200 $0 $0 $15,530,400]  $575,200
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 cs icc 54 2025 Approved Pﬁ% /272"6‘1’;‘;" $0 $0 $10,168,416  $9,791,808 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416|  $376,608
N AT IO Y ST T DN OO T E SR OO
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 cs SsC 57 2025 25% DPH (1/11/2022) $0 $0 $15,596,550 $15,018,900 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550|  $577.650
l\n/uL}Ac)r?aD-nR'EH/ilflL‘l?ﬁﬁaﬁraNTRoJTEn{éTFROM ROUTE o 070 TaCRagE
MassDOT 608045 |10 0 BEAVER STREET 3 cs SWAP 50 2026 25% Comments to DE $0 $0 $0 $10,119,616  $9,758,201 $0 $0 $10,119,616|  $361.415
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT N 25% submitted
Belmont 609204 |0 e MORT (PHASE ) 4 BP icc 64.6 2026 25% 11/3/2021) $0 $0 $0 $21,034,382  $20,283,154 $0 $0 $21,034,382|  $751,228
L =
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 cs NSTF 67.8 2026 25% (éi{_"’ ;;‘2[’;72'232‘;) $0 $0 $0 $13,977,600  $14,172,868 $0 $0 $13,977,600| ($195,268)
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON N ST T auAge
Weston 608940 |ooor ROAD (ROUTE 20) AT WELLESLEY STREET 6 Il MWRGC 50.6 2026 25% Received - $0 $0 $0 $2,681,330  $2,185,303 $0 $0 $2,681,330]  $496,027
Weston 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 cs MWRGC 492 2026 25% DPH (9/22/2022) $0 $0 $0 $17,028,272  $16,420,119 $0 $0 $17,028.272|  $608,153
. _
Swampscott | 610666 |SWAMPSCOTT- RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION 4 BP NSTF 66.4 2027 Approved 25( 1‘;257‘;‘2’5"2;‘1‘?’ $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,932,000 0|  $8,624,000 $0 $8,932,000(  $308,000
MassDOT 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCTION 4 M icc 722 2027 Approved PRC(;(;’H;"’“ $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $20,000,000(  $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000| s
Lynn 609246 '1‘;;“)'\" REHABILITATION OF WESTERN AVENUE (ROUTE 4 cs icc 74.9 2027 Approved PRC(;(;’1"8r;’V9d $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000(  $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 |
Brookline 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET 6 cs icc 62.4 2027 Approved PRC(;(;’Z"(;;’VM $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812 $28,995,267 $0 $30,030,812| $1,035,545
CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET PRC approved
Chelsea 611983 |k ONSTRUGTION 6 cs icc 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769 $11,705,708, $0 $12,123,769|  $418,061
Sormanty
Newton $12125 |NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 cc icc 53 2021-2023 0% Connections: $152,000 $152,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000 $0
MBTA $12705 |LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I 4 ™ icc N/A 2023-2024 0% MBTA Project | $34,500,000  $34,500,000| $13,600,000 $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000 $0
Sommanty
MWRTA $12701 '\E")‘?";LAS%A,\‘T CHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MWRGC 59 2023-2025 0% Connections: $141,250 $141,250|  $149,425 $149425|  $150,488  $159,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0
Gommitiny
MART $12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MAGIC 57 2023-2025 0% Connections: $479,066 $479,066|  $430,354 $430,354]  $406,641  $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0
Gommitiny
Stoneham | $12699 |STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 cc NSPC 72 2023-2025 0% Connections: $330,189 $330,189|  $261,439 $261439]  $205189  $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0
Gommitiny
CATA $12700 |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 cc NSTF 61.75 2023-2025 0% Connections: $333,450 $333,450|  $265,065 $265,065|  $214,776  $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $0
Gommitiny
Newton $12694 |NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc icc 87 2023-2025 0% $412,665 $412,665|  $268,246 $268,246|  $200,663  $209,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574 $0

Connections:

2/16/23

Page 1



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Readiness Scenario DRAFT

wornmuriy
Watertown $12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc icc 78 2023-2025 0% Connections: $437,825 $437,825| $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198
WATERTOWN- REHABILITATION OF MOUNT AUBURN . Do
Watertown 607777 | STREET (ROUTE 16) 6 cs Icc 75 2023-24 75% (11/04/2021) $24,405,006  $24,405,096| $2,841,078 $3,494,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174
Conmmunny
Canton $12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 cc TRIC 51 2023-24 0% Connections: $177,177 $177,177 $148,542 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719
Regionwide | S12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide cc Regionwide N/A 2024-27 0% Admin $0 $641,495 $641,495| $1,075,304  $1,075,304| $2,500,000  $2,500,000| $2,500,000 $2,500,000)  $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799

MassDOT

WILMINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 38 (MAIN o, 75% submitted

$32,783,959 $33,500,000 $33,500,000

$9,000,000 $15,837,870 -

Regionwide S12113 |TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Regionwide Regionwide 2025-27 Admin $0 $0 $6,500,000  $6,500,000| $6,500,000 $6,500,000] $6,500,000 $6,500,000]  $6,500,000 $0 $19,500,000
FRAMINGHAM- CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTE 126 | " State Highway
MassDOT | 607904 | 10| |S STREET) OVER WAUSHAKUM POND BROOK plicpay MRS DR Project $0 $0 o0 o0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
EVERETT- TARGETED SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON ot State Highway
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
NORWOOD- INTERSECTION & SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS ot State Highway
wessDOT | 08052 |\P0S o\ oenGE WA s NoRsE STReer | Moway | 1| twe | wa | wa | e | SRS 0 0 $0 $0 0 0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
S 3 Oy UVENTN A ST State Highway
DCR 609290 |POND PARKWAY/GERRYS LANDING ROAD, FROM Highway 1} ICC N/A N/A Approved Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
BEATO SRR E RN DY ARE RS = zoooAreTT Rseine State Highwa
MassDOT 610650 |IMPROVEMENTS, FROM WASHINGTON STREET TO Highway 1} ICC N/A N/A Approved ijg - Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
. QUINCY- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WILLARD S . State Highway
Quincy 610823 STREET AND RICCIUTI DRIVE Hrlgh_wa‘y I ICC N/A N/A 25% Received R1 Eoice! $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
DEDTAE TN TEROEG TTUN AND T EDES TTRIATY Bede State Highway
MassDOT 611959 |IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 1, ROUTE 1A, AND ELM Highway 1} TRIC N/A N/A Approved Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
NEWTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 16| _ S0t State Highway
MassDOT 612613 AND QUINOBEQUIN ROAD Hrlgh_wa‘y 1] ICC N/A N/A Approved Eoice! $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MILTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 138 | =™ State Highway
MassDOT 612616 AND BRADLEE ROAD Hgy 1] ICC/TRIC N/A N/A Approved Eoice! $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
e State Highway
MassDOT 613099 |BOSTON- SLOPE STABILIZATION ON 1-93 Highway Ccs ICC N/A N/A Approved Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
WELLESLEY- DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE| _ SRt State Highway
MassDOT 613154 9 BOULDER BROOK CULVERT Hrlgh_wa‘y CS MWRC N/A N/A Approved Eoice! $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Bede :
MassDOT 613164 |BOSTON NEPONSET BRIDGE AT OSCEOLA STREET Highway cs icc N/A N/A N/A S‘atgr';'j'g;‘”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Projects in red text were identified as being high risk for not meeting their advertisement date
at the February 2023 TIP readiness meeting.
*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in the current year if near-
term issue resolution occurs. Total Available R | Higt
' . ' ' ' Target Funds (FFYs 2024-28 TIP): $128,950,081 $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142
Indicates an increase in project cost (more than $500,000 or 20% of project cost)
Current Prop d Current Prop d Current Prop d Current Prop d Current Prop d Prop d Prop d
Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year Draft Total Programmed Regional $128,014,796| $130,580,904| $117,059,590 $97,846,748| $124,612,902| $94,725,344|$123,179,070| $101,265,733|$128,586,581 $100,538,845| $101,124,000| $495,500,670
Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP Regional Highway Target Funds $935,285 -$1,630,823| $13,587,505 $32,800,347 $3,814,787| $33,702,345| $2,106,617| $24,019,954| $26,545,561 $54,593,297| $56,928,175] $202,044,118
Percent Unprogrammed 0.7% -1.3% 10.4% 25.1% 3.0% 26.2% 1.7% 19.2% 17.1% 35.2% 36.0% 29.0%)
;I‘;’”i::‘;;t‘r‘vre;;\? programs: BP = Bicycle and Pedestrian. CC = Community Connections. CS = Complete Streets. Il = Infrastructure Improvements. Ml = Major Infrastructure. TM = Transit

Modernization.

Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) subregions: ICC = Inner Core Committee. MAGIC = Minuteman Advisory Group on Interlocal Coordination. MWRC = MetroWest Regional
Collaborative. NSPC = North Suburban Planning Council. NSTF = North Shore Task Force. SSC = South Shore Coalition. SWAP = SouthWest Advisory Planning Committee. TRIC = Three Rivers

Interlocal Council.

Other abbreviations: DPH = design public hearing. FFY = federal fiscal year. N/A = not applicable. PRC = MassDOT's Project Review C

= ission. TRD = TIP

Days.

PS&E = Plans,

ions, and

$0
($653,171)
$0

($2,500,000)

$912,748

($6,500,000)
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

2116/23

Page 2



Scenario 2 - Score Performance



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Readiness Scenario DRAFT

Current Program

A MassDOT Investment MAPC Evaluation Programmed  |TRD: Design Status (as Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed FFY Current Proposed Proposed Other Non-Target Proposed Total
Ricponent=)) IR Biclectliame District Category | Subregion Score Year(s) of 218/2023) FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY 2025 FFY 2025 FFY 2026 2026 FFY 2027 FFY 2027 FFY 2028 Cosk (F,:;;s 2023- | CostChange | o iy FFYs)
BN .
MassDOT | 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 cs ssc 37 2024 100% Complete $12,500,786  $17,611,835 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786|  ($5.102,049) $17,611,835
MassDOT | 603739 [y niHAN- CONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE I-495/ROUTE 5 Mi SWAP 55 2024 75% Comments $15,587,884  $20,922,344 50 $0 $0 $0 $15,587,884|  (55,334,460) $20,922,344
N T OIN YV B N DT R ETTABTE AT TON T2
MassDOT | 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 cs icc N/A 2024 25% Received $22,725,820  $22,725,820 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820 $0 $22,725,820
PR 2 REES AT R CONS TRUG IO AT RooTE
MassDOT | 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 Il NSPC 52 2025 Approved $0 $0 $1,555,200  $1,497,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200 $57,600 $1,497,600
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF o
Peabody 610544 |1 o DENCE GREENWAY AT 195 AND ROUTE 1 4 BP NSTF 53 2025 25% Received $0 $0 $6,334,200  $6,099,600 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200 $234,600 $6,099,600
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 cs icc 54 2025 Approved $0 so| 10,168,416  $9,791,808 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416 $376,608 $9,791,808
N AT IO O Y TN T DN OO T E SR OO
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 cs ssc 57 2025 25% DPH $0 $0|  $15596,550  $15,018,900 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550 $577,650 $15,018,900
MILFORD- REHABILITATION ON ROUTE 16, FROM ROUTE n
MassDOT | 808045 |1 oo e CTREET 3 cs SWAP 50 2026 25% Comments $0 $0 $0 $10,119,616 $9,758,201 $0 $0 $10,119,616 $361,415 $9,758,201
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT o
Belmont 609204 |0 MORT (PHASE ) 4 BP icc 64.6 2026 25% Received $0 $0 $0 $21,034,382  $20,283,154 $0 $0 $21,034,382 $751,228 $20,283,154
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 cs NSTF 67.8 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $0 $13,977,600  $14,172,868 $0 $0 $13,977,600 (5195,268) $14,172,868
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON o
Weston 608940 |0 ROAD (ROUTE 20) AT WELLESLEY STREET 6 Il MWRC 50.6 2026 25% Received R1 $0 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $2,185,303 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $496,027 $2,185,303
Weston 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 cs MWRC 492 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $0 $17,028,272  $16,420,119 $0 $0 $17,028,272 $608,153 $16,420,119
MassDOT | 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUGTION 4 M icc 72.2 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000  $20,000,000 $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000{  ($30,000,000) $50,000,000
Lynn 609246 ';g;“)"" REHABILITATION OF WESTERN AVENUE (ROUTE 4 cs icc 74.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000  $15,000,000 $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000]  ($20,000,000) $35,000,000
Brookline | 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET 6 cs icc 62.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812  $28,995,267 $0 $30,030,812 $1,035,545 $28,995,267
CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET
Chelsea 611983 |k ONSTRUGTION 6 cs icc 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769  $11,705,708 $0 $12,123,769 $418,061 $11,705,708
Newton $12125 |NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 cc icc 53 2021-23 NIA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000 $0 $152,000
MBTA $12705 |LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I 4 ™ icc N/A 2023-24 NIA $13,600,000  $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000 $0 $48,100,000
MWRTA $12701 “E”%RALAS%AJ CHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MWRGC 59 2023-25 NIA $149,425 $149,425 $159,488 $159,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0 $450,163
MART $12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MAGIC 57 2023-25 NA $430,354 $430,354 $406,641 $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0 $1,316,061
Stoneham | S12699 |STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 cc NSPC 72 2023-25 NIA $261,439 $261,439 $205,189 $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0 $796,817
CATA $12700 |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 cc NSTF 61.75 2023-25 NIA $265,065 $265,065 $214,776 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $0 $813,291
Newton $12694 |NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc icc 87 2023-25 NIA $268,246 $268,246 $209,663 $209,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574 $0 $890,574
Watertown | S12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc icc 78 2023-25 NIA $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198 $0 $1,002,198
Wit || Gormmy |[ATERICHIN RERRELIZATICN @ MU AUEURY 6 cs icc 75 2023-24 75% Received $2,841,078  $3,494,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174 ($653,171) $27,899,345
STREET (ROUTE 16)
Canton $12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 cc TRIC 51 2023-24 NIA $148,542 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719 $0 $325,719
Regionwide | S12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide cc Regionwide N/A 2025-28 NA $641,495 $0 $1,075,304  $1,075,304 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799|  ($1,858,505) $8,575,304
$0 $140,000 $132,500 $107,977 $0 $0 ($380,477) $380,477
$0 $297,800 $0 $0 ($297,800) $297,800
$0 $29,600 $0 $0 ($29,600) $29,600
$0 $118,643 $0 $0 ($118,643) $118,643
$0 $10,000 $0 $0 (810,000) $10,000
$0 $22,500 $0 $0 ($22,500) $22,500
n $32,783,959 $33,500,000 $33,500,000 $33,500,000
WILMINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 38 (MAIN .
n $9,000,000 $15,837,870 n
Regionwide | S12113 |TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Regionwide Regionwide 2025-28 Administrative $0 $6,500,000  $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $19,500,000]  ($6,500,000) $26,000,000

2116/23

Page 17



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Readiness Scenario DRAFT

MBTA S$12706 |FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 6 ™ ICC N/A 2024 N/A $6,400,000 $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $6,690,043 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $16,581,200 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $3,250,000 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $19,047,306 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $15,400,000 $0 $0 $0

CTPS TBD |BikeShare State of Good Repair Set-Aside Regionwide CE Regionwide N/A 2025-28 Administrative $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0)

CTPS TBD  |Project Design Support Pilot (FFY 2025) Regionwide CcS Regionwide N/A 2025 Administrative $0 $0 $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0,

Projects in red text were identified as being high risk for not meeting their advertisement

date at the February 2023 TIP readiness meeting.

*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in the current year if near-

term issue resalution occurs. Total Avai Regional Highway $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142 $158,052,175 $697,544,788

Indicates an increase in project cost (more than $500,000 or 20% of project cost) Target Funds (FFYs 2024-28 TIP): ’ ’ Y ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ T

Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Proposed

Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year Draft Total Programmed Regional $117,059,590|  $97,823,796 $124,612,902|  $97,753,338 $123,179,070 $118,212,981 $128,586,581 $104,788,845| $144,442,549 $563,021,509

Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP Regional Highway Target Funds $13,587,505 $32,823,299 $3,814,787 $30,674,351 $2,106,617 $7,072,706 $26,545,561 $50,343,297| $13,609,626 $134,523,279
Percent Unprogrammed 10.4% 25.1% 3.0% 23.9%)| 1.7% 5.6% 17.1% 32.5% 8.6% 19.3%

Abbreviations

TIP investment programs: BP = Bicycle and Pedestrian. CC = Community Connections. CS = Complete Streets. Il = Infrastructure Imp its. MI = Major . TM = Transit Modernization.

Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) subregions: ICC = Inner Core Committee. MAGIC = Minuteman Advisory Group on Interlocal Co ion. MWRC = Regional C ive. NSPC

= North Suburban Planning Council. NSTF = North Shore Task Force. SSC = South Shore Coalition. SWAP = SouthWest Advisory Planning Committee. TRIC = Three Rivers Interlocal Council.

Other abbreviations: DPH = design public hearing. FFY = federal fiscal year. N/A = not applicable. PRC = MassDOT's Project Review Committee. PS&E = Plans, Specifications, and Estimates. R1 =
ission. TRD = TIP i Days.

$0
(86,690,043)
(816,581,200)
(83,250,000)
($19,047,306)
(815,400,000)
(84,000,000)

($1,500,000)

2116/23

$6,400,000

$6,690,043

$16,581,200

$3,250,000

$19,047,306

$15,400,000

$4,000,000

$1,500,000

Page 18



Scenario 3 - Cost Effectiveness



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Readiness Scenario DRAFT

Current Program

. MassDOT Investment MAPC Evaluation Programmed | TRD: Design Status Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed FFY Current Proposed Proposed Other Non-Target Proposed Total
FEmemiiE) | v Bclectiiams District Category Subregion Score Year(s) (as of 2/8/2023) FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY 2025 FFY 2025 FFY 2026 2026 FFY 2027 FFY 2027 FFY 2028 Cost (FzF;;s 2023- | CostChange | ¢ iy FFYs)
$8,665,052 $0
B .
$5,490,888 $0
$17,602,000
MassDOT 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 cs ssc 37 2024 100% Complete $12,509,786  $17,611,835 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786|  ($5,102,049) $17,611,835
MassDOT 603739 [{or e NTHAN- CONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE I-495/ROUTE 5 I SWAP 55 2024 75% Comments $15,587,884  $20,922,344 $0 $0 50 $0 $15,587,884|  (55,334.460) $20,922,344
VY T O Y o O N BTG E e T RBTET AT TON N2
MassDOT 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 cs icc N/A 2024 25% Received $22,725,820  $22,725,820 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820 $0 $22,725,820
OB R RS ES AT R oS TROC TN AT woTTE
MassDOT 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 I NSPC 52 2025 Approved $0 $1,555,200  $1,497,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200 $57,600 $1,497,600
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF o
Peabody 810544 | DENCE GREENWAY AT 1.95 AND ROUTE 1 4 BP NSTF 53 2025 25% Received $0 $6,334,200  $6,099,600 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200 $234,600 $6,099,600
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 cs icc 54 2025 Approved $0 $10,168,416  $9,791,808 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416| $376,608 $9,791,808
T T AT TG T STV T DN RO T E S RO OIS
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 cs ssc 57 2025 25% DPH $0 $15,506,550  $15,018,900 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550 $577,650 $15,018,900
MILFORD- REHABILITATION ON ROUTE 16, FROM ROUTE n
MassDOT 608045 |30 o EAVER STREET 3 cs SWAP 50 2026 25% Comments $0 $0 $10,119,616 $9,758,201 $0 $0 $10,119,616| $361,415 $9,758,201
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT o
Belmont 609204 |oFTHE MCRT (PHASE 1) 4 BP icc 64.6 2026 25% Received $0 $0 $21,034,382  $20,283,154 $0 $0 $21,034,382 $751,228 $20,283,154
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 cs NSTF 67.8 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $13,977,600  $14,172,868 $0 $0 $13,977,600 ($195,268) $14,172,868
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON o
Weston 608940 |oooT ROAD (ROUTE 20) AT WELLESLEY STREET 6 I MWRC 50.6 2026 25% Received R1 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $2,185,303 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $496,027 $2,185,303
Weston 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 cs MWRC 492 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $17,028272  $16,420,119 $0 $0 $17,028,272 $608,153 $16,420,119
MassDOT 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCTION 4 M icc 722 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000  $20,000,000 $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000|  ($30,000,000) $50,000,000
Lynn 609246 '1-3“)”' REHABILITATION OF WESTERN AVENUE (ROUTE 4 cs icc 749 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000  $15,000,000 $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000|  ($20,000,000) $35,000,000
Brookline 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET 6 cs icc 62.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812  $28,995,267 $0 $30,030,812 $1,035,545 $28,995,267
CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET
Chelsea 611983 |20 CONSTRUGTION 6 cs icc 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769  $11,705,708 $0 $12,123,769 $418,061 $11,705,708
Newton $12125 |NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 cc icc 53 2021-23 NIA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000 $0 $152,000
MBTA $12705 |LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II 4 ™ icc N/A 2023-24 NIA $13,600,000  $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000 $0 $48,100,000
MWRTA $12701 'I‘E")‘?QiLAS%AJ CHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MWRC 59 2023-25 NIA $149,425 $149,425 $159,488 $159,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0 $450,163
MART $12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MAGIC 57 2023-25 NIA $430,354 $430,354 $406,641 $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0 $1,316,061
Stoneham $12699 |STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 cc NSPC 72 2023-25 NIA $261,439 $261,439 $205,189 $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0 $796,817
CATA $12700 |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 cc NSTF 61.75 2023-25 NIA $265,065 $265,065 $214,776 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $0 $813,291
Newton $12694 |NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc icc 87 2023-25 NIA $268,246 $268,246 $209,663 $209,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574 $0 $890,574
Watertown $12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc icc 78 2023-25 NIA $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198 $0 $1,002,198
Watertown || EROIN- R AITEIN @ e AUEURY 6 cs icc 75 2023-24 75% Received $2,841,078  $3,494,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174 ($653,171) $27,899,345
STREET (ROUTE 16)
Canton $12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 cc TRIC 51 2023-24 NIA $148,542 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719 $0 $325,719
Regionwide $12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide cc Regionwide N/A 2025-28 NIA $641,495 $0 $1,075,304  $1,075,304 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799|  ($1,858,505) $8,575,304
$0 $140,000 $132,500 $107,977 $0 $0 ($380,477) $380,477
$0 $297,800 $0 $0 ($297,800) $297,800
$0 $29,600 $0 $0 (829,600) $29,600
$0 $118,643 $0 $0 ($118,643) $118,643
$0 $10,000 $0 $0 (810,000) $10,000
$0 $22,500 $0 $0 (822,500) $22,500
n $32,783,959 $33,500,000 $33,500,000 $33,500,000
WILMINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 38 (MAIN .
Regionwide $12113 | TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Regionwide Regionwide 2025-28 Administrative $0 $0 $6,500,000  $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $19,500,000]  ($6,500,000) $26,000,000

2116/23

Page 33



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Readiness Scenario DRAFT

MBTA S$12706 |FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 6 ™ ICC N/A 2024 N/A $6,400,000 $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,690,043 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,950,000 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,581,200 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,250,000 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $15,400,000! $0 $0 $0

CTPS TBD |BikeShare State of Good Repair Set-Aside Regionwide cc Regionwide N/A 2025-28 Administrative $0 $0, $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0

CTPS TBD  |Project Design Support Pilot (FFY 2025) Regionwide CS Regionwide N/A 2025 Administrative $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Projects in red text were identified as being high risk for not meeting their advertisement date at
the February 2023 TIP readiness meeting.
*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in the current year if near-
term issue resolution occurs. Total Avai Regi I Higl y

Target Funds (FFYs 2024-28 TIP): $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142 $158,052,175 $697,544,788
Indicates an increase in project cost (more than $500,000 or 20% of project cost)

Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Prop d Prop: i Prop: i

Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year Draft Total Programmed Regional $117,059,590|  $97,823,796 $124,612,902|  $97,753,338 $123,179,070 $118,212,981 $128,586,581 $104,788,845 $136,345,243 $554,924,203
Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP Regional Highway Target Funds $13,587,505 $32,823,299, $3,814,787 $30,674,351 $2,106,617 $7,072,706 $26,545,561 $50,343,297 $21,706,932, $142,620,585

Percent Unprogrammed 10.4% 25.1%)| 3.0% 23.9% 1.7% 5.6% 17.1% 32.5% 13.7% 20.4%
Abbreviations
TIP investment programs: BP = Bicycle and Pedestrian. CC = Community Connections. CS = Complete Streets. Il = Infrastructure Improvements. MI = Major Infrastructure. TM = Transit Modernization.

Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) subregions: ICC = Inner Core Committee. MAGIC = Minuteman Advisory Group on Interlocal Coordination. MWRC = MetroWest Regional Collaborative. NSPC = North

Suburban Planning Council. NSTF = North Shore Task Force. SSC = South Shore Coalition. SWAP = SouthWest Advisory Planning Committee. TRIC = Three Rivers Interlocal Council.

Other abbreviations: DPH = design public hearing. FFY = federal fiscal year. N/A = not applicable. PRC = MassDOT's Project Review C

= TIP Readiness Days.

PS&E = Plans,

ions, and

R1=

$0
(86,690,043)
($10,950,000)
($16,581,200)
(83,250,000)
(815,400,000)
(84,000,000)

($1,500,000)

$6,400,000

$6,690,043

$10,950,000

$16,581,200

$3,250,000

$15,400,000

$4,000,000

$1,500,000

2116/23

Page 34





